

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7772-7779/2013

C.I.T. BANGALORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWR TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sarfraz A Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On perusal of the record it appears that Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Limited has forwarded a letter dated 4.3.2013 intimating that for want of complete address, notice could not be served on the sole respondent. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh, correct and complete address of the sole respondent and get the notice served through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 3.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj