

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7765-7770/2013

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14717 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14718-14723 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7772-7779 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7781-7796 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7797-7800 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7801-7804 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7805-7818 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shamshravish Rein, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sony Bhatt, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.7765-7770/2013

Matter is complete in all respects.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

-2-

Item No.70

SLP(C) NO.7772-79/2013

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from the concerned District Court. Reminder be issued.

SLP(C) NO.7801-7804, 7805-7818, 7781-96 of 2013

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.7797-7800/2013

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

SLP(C) NO.14717,14718-23 OF 2013

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

List again on 2.8.2013.

| (M. A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

hj