

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7772-7779/2013

C.I.T. BANGALORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWR TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.7781-7796/2013

SLP(C) NO.7797-7800/2013

SLP(C) NO.7801-7804/2013

SLP(C) NO.7805-7818/2013

SLP(C) NO.14717/2013

SLP(C) NO.14718-14723/2013

SLP(C) NO.7765-7770/2013

Date: 22/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In these batch of matters, counter affidavit has been filed in SLP(C) Nos. 7765-7770/2013. A submission at Bar has been advanced by the ld. Counsel for the respondent(common in all the matters) that the same counter affidavit would be adopted in the other batch of matters. Registry to take note and on compliance matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. Copy of the counter affidavit has been served on the other side.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj