

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7765-7770/2013

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7772-7779/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7781-7796/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7797-7800/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7801-7804/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7805-7818/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14717/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37039/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37040/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 179/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 180/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.13

SLP(C) No. 613/2014

12:12:40 IST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8928/2014
(With Office Report)

Item No.38

SLP(C) No. 10296-10299/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.S.Jena, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though there was direction of the Registrar's Court on
22.8.2013 to place the matters before the Hon'ble Court as
per rules but the registry failed to comply with the same.

Registry is directed to comply with the order
dt.22.8.2013 forthwith.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar