

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 14718-14723/2013

C.I.T., & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA PWR.TRANSMN.CORPN.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18057/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Kanchana, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order of the Registrar's Court on 10.11.2014 the sole respondent in both the matters failed to file counter affidavit.

Matters fall under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar