

Listed on:- 29-3-2016
Court:- R-1
Item no. 35

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 10296-99 OF 2014 &
11347 OF 2015**

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, & ORS ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

**KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION
CORPORATION LTD.**

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP. NO. 10296-99 OF 2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld Registrar's Court on 18th January, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NO.10296-99/2014

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld. counsel for the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 11347/2015

Despite last opportunity granted, ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

List again on 29.3.2016.

"

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter-affidavit so far in the matters above-mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: