

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 10296-10299 OF 2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS **...PETITIONER**

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. **...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th April, 2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 7781-7796 of 2013."

It is submitted that Show cause Notice was issued to sole respondent. Mr. Senthil Jagadisan, Advocate has filed Vakalanama but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with office Report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Senthil Jagadisan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR