

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2016  
(CC Nos.3685-3692/2013)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2012  
in ITA No.274 to 281 of 2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka  
at Bangalore)

C.I.T.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG  
Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14717 of 2013.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar