

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10296-10299/2014

CIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORPN.LTD. & ETC.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11347/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.10296-99/2014Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.
counsel for the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.SLP(C) No. 11347/2015Despite last opportunity granted, ld. Counsel for the
sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. As such,
further opportunity is declined.

List again on 29.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar