

BITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10296-10299/2014

CIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORPN.LTD. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11347/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in both matters, despite last opportunity given on 18.1.2016.

Ld. Counsel submits that in connected matter i.e. SLP(C)No. 7765/2013 counter affidavit has been filed and the same may be adopted for these matters also. Same is recorded.

Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar