

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 5896, 6916, 10861, 11595, 12083
AND 12080 OF 2016**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KARNATAKA & ANR.
VERSUS**

...PETITIONERS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER O & M DIVISION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on different dates, when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice.

Service positions/status of the matters are as under:-

S. NO.	SLP(C) Nos.	Total Resp.	A.D. Card/Affidavit of service filed on behalf of Respondent	Vakalatnama / appearance filed on behalf of respondent	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received from Respondent	Remarks/ Service Position
1.	5896/2016	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
2.	6916/2016	Sole	Spare copies not filed. Hence, notice could not be issued.			
3.	10861/2016	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
4.	11595/2016	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
5.	12083/2016	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete
6.	12080/2016	Sole	-	-	Sole	Incomplete

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13th July, 2016 for completion of service, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent in all the matter except SLP(C) No. 6916/2016 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6916/2016

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the spare copies in pursuance of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 8.3.2016.

As such, the matter be proessed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

In the meantime, if so advised, the Id. Counsel for the petitioner may filed spare copies."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in all the matters, hence notice has not been issued so far.

SLP No. 11595, 12080 and 10861 of 2016

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy in SLP No. 11595 of 2016 on 29th July, 2016 and is barred by time by two days and in SLP Nos. 12080 and 10861 of 2016 on 2nd August, 2016 and are barred by time by six days, hence notice has not been issued in all the matters above-mentioned so far.

Service of notice is still not complete in all the matters.

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR