

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5896/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in ITA No. 90/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KARNATAKA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER O AND M DIVISION

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5897/2016
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 6916/2016
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 10861/2016
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 11595/2016
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 12083/2016
(Office Report)SLP(C) No. 12080/2016
(Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(c) Nos. 5896, 6916 and 12083 of 2016

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service on unserved sole respondent.

SLP(c) Nos. 5897 of 2016

No orders are required.

SLP(c) Nos. 11595 of 2016

Delay of two days in filing the spare copies is condoned.

SLP(c) Nos. 12080 and 10861 of 2016

Delay of six days in filing the spare copies is condoned.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER