

Listed on: 5.1.2017
Court No.- R-1
Item No. - 89

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 5897 AND 5898 OF 2016

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX & ANR **...PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER O & M DIVISION **...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) No. 5897/2016

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice forthwith.

SLP (C) No. 5898/2016

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within three works' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.1.2017."

SLP (C) No. 5897 OF 2016

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent on 25th November, 2016 and as per track report of India Post, the same was delivered on 30th November, 2016 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 5898 OF 2016

It is submitted that pursuant to above-mentioned order Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service of the sole respondent so far hence notice could not be issued.

Service of notice is not complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR