

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 5898 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.PETITIONERS
VERSUS
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER O & M DIVISIONRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above-mentioned alongwith other connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 7781-7796 of
2013."**

Accordingly notice was issued to the sole Respondent on 31st March, 2016. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent.

Service of notice is not complete.

Thereafter the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court alongwith connected matters again and again for not taking fresh steps for Completion of Service and lastly listed on 5th January, 2017 when, inter alia following order was passed:-

SLP(C) No. 5898/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for service of the sole respondent have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

The Office Report for Direction in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR